SHELLHARBOUR SURF LIFE SAVING CLUB INC.

Cnr Beach Road & Wollongong Sts Shellharbour NSW 2529 Telephone 024296621 Postal Address: PO Box 4015 Shellharbour 2529

Junior Club Board Subsidy Policy

- 1. All subsidies are to be approved by the Shellharbour SLSC Junior Activities Committee prior to equipment purchase
- 2. All requests for subsidies are to be submitted by the last working day of October each year and must be submitted to the Shellharbour SLSC Junior Activities Committee Secretary on the approved application form
- 3. Shellharbour SLSC Junior Club Management Committee will consider each request and a decision advised to the applicant by the end of November
- 4. Subsidy scheme program will be subject to availability of club funds
- 5. The level of subsidy is to be limited to \$3000 per financial year
- 6. Unused subsidy allocation does not accumulate to the following financial year
- The subsidy is only available to U/9 U14 financial members of Shellharbour SLSC Inc. who have been members for at least 1 year and have their Surf Education Certificate
- 8. Subsidy limited to a maximum of 30 percent of receipted purchase price at discretion of the Shellharbour SLSC Junior Activities Committee
- Subsidy limited to SLSA approved new nipper foamie boards (U/9 –U/10), new nipper fiberglass/epoxy boards (U/11 – U/13), and new Malibu racing boards (U/14)
- 10. Subsidy will only be released on presentation of formal Tax Invoice\Receipt from supplier and will be paid direct to subsidy applicant as applicable
- 11. Limit of 1 subsidy/equipment purchase per member per financial year
- 12. Craft to be kept for minimum of 2 years unless unable to pass SLSA scrutinising, or subsidy may be forfeited
- 13. If the subsidy recipient decides to leave the Shellharbour SLSC within 2 years, the Shellharbour SLSC has first option to purchase subsidised equipment, at a fair market price deemed by the Junior Gear Steward, or the equipment may be kept with the subsidy amount to be repaid to the Shellharbour SLSC by a pro rata amount determined by the Junior Activities Committee
- 14. When subsidised equipment is sold after the 2 year period it is to be offered to Shellharbour SLSC members in (or about to enter) the age group using that equipment as a first option. Second option is to contact the Junior Gear Steward for possible club purchase. Only, if these two options are unsuccessful, may the equipment be sold outside of the Shellharbour SLSC, with approval from the Junior Activities Committee
- 15. The Junior Activities Committee & subsidy recipient (&\or guardian) will formally enter into an agreement acknowledging subsidy terms and conditions
- 16. The member would be expected to participate in regular surf club competition and activities, including club, branch, and country level competition, as well as fund raising activities
- 17. Members who receive this subsidy are not permitted to use club boards unless their board is being repaired

The Junior Activities Committee

Shellharbour SLSC Inc Application Form – Junior Club Board Subsidy Policy

Applicant Details	
Name	
Address	
Telephone	
No. of Years Member	

Previous Subsidies

Have you received a subsidy in past? Yes / No If Yes, give details:		
If Yes, give details:	Have you received a subsidy in past?	Yes / No
	If Yes, give details:	

Equipment Details

Equipment Selected	Foamie / Nipper Board / Racing Mal (circle one)
Manufacturer	
Address	
Price incl GST	

Junior Activities Committee Use Only Review Year # 1 Review Year # 2

Member Financial?	Yes / No	Yes / No	Yes / No
Carnival Participation?	OK / Not OK	OK / Not OK	OK / Not OK
Subsidy Approved	Yes / No		
Subsidy Rate (Max 30%)			
Junior Activities Committee Meeting Date			
Approval singed (exec only)			

SHELLHARBOUR SURF LIFE SAVING CLUB INC.

Cnr Beach Road & Wollongong Sts Shellharbour NSW 2529 Telephone 024296621 Postal Address: PO Box A15 Shellharbour 2529

Junior Club Board Subsidy Policy Agreement

Name: _____

Address: _____

Subsidy Amount Approved \$_____

I have read the Policy on equipment subsidy for Shellharbour SLSC members and advise that I understand all terms and conditions listed in that document. I agree that I will comply with such conditions and that non-compliance, without prior approval of the Junior Activities Committee of Shellharbour SLSC, on my part will require me to return to Shellharbour SLSC, the full amount of subsidy I received.

I acknowledge that the amount of subsidy received is \$_____

If for any reason that I knowingly am unable at any time to fulfil those conditions to which I have agreed, I understand that I must advise Shellharbour SLSC Junior Activities Committee of my reasons for non compliance. I also understand that the Shellharbour SLSC Junior Activities Committee may request the return of, up to the full amount of the subsidy granted, depending on the reasons for these circumstances.

Signed:

.....

Recipient

Guardian

Shellharbour SLSC Junior Activities Committee Chairperson

Shellharbour SLSC Junior Activities Committee Secretary

Date